C Small size and light weight

O Zirconia ferrules are newly available, in addition to the press
ferrules (G1).

Key specifications

LGG-200

SERIES Item (conditions) | Standard value
(JIS C5872- FQS Smgle Core Insertion Plug 5/125G | e, l. ﬂdB or less laverage .63dB)
Optical Fiber Connectors loss 10/1258M°;§’(Z°LZ?9,;.;”9 0.70B or less average 0.13dB)
Compatiie |OFC.8-Y-SSM-10/125 (JIS Co0) |
fiber cord tOFCe.8- Y-SG | -50/125 (JIS C6820)

BPLUG
®LGC—-P50( )

Noete: This figure shows the temporarily mounted plug.
The product is not assembled in the form of part

oL GC—-FPS50( )

~ PartNo. | JIS No. ] ~ Components
L GC—P504 ; CNFﬂaPPMIEAE1 : _ LGC-PHS501+LGC-PF5M4
LGC-Ps6 CNFBSPMIBE LGC-PHS01+L GC-PF506

" LGC-PS08 CNF03SPMI2BE] LGC-PHS0!+LGC-PF508.
LGC— P5503 VCNFDSSPMWBD] LGC-PHSR+LGC-PF518
LGC-PSsM4 CNF03SPMI24D1 : LGC-PHSR + LGC-PFSME
LGC—PS505 CNFD3SPMIZsD! ' LGC-PHS0@2+LGC- ppsose
LGC-PSs06 CNF0ISPMIZEDI ‘ L GC-PHSR+ L GCPF 5068
LGC—-PSh07 ' CNFDISPMI270I1 A LGC-PHS2+ L GC-PF5078
LGC-PS508 CNFI3SPMI280] ‘ LGC-PHSW+ L GC-PF508B

B PLUG HOUSING
oL GC—PH50I oL GC—-PHb50P

These figures show the temporarily mounted housing. {
The product is nat assembied in the form of part. i




B FERRULE

® Press ferrule LGC-PF50(

)

Part No. | JIS No.
‘ LGC—A50  'CNFOPAFE
LGC—-ASS0™ »CNF03F’AFD

e Note: LGL-AS501 is to be used in cmbina-
tion with the LGC-PS50{ } plug.

: Part No. | o¢d(m)
B ,3 f’rg LGC-PF504  0.124
. R Q= ay A LGC—PF506 0.126
SN LGC PFSGB ) []128‘
LGC PFSSUB 0.123
® Zirconia ferrule LGC PFSSO( LGC PFSSM 0.124
LGC PF8505 a. 125;
| T LGC-PFS506  0.126
- oo - LGC-PFS507 0127
N . - LGC-PFS508  0.128
L f Note: LGC-PF50{ }cannot be used tor the
! — S ! single-mode fiber
i ~ N =
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BMLIGHT EMITTING ELEMENT MODULE BLIGHT RECEIVING ELEMENT MODULE
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Item |Periomance Conditions ltem |pwomes]  Conditions
fom o™ | 702W [ 1=100mA.50/1256) Tm Quserom etticioncy | B5% Ve =10V, 1=850nm
Wavelength (cencert | 850NN | 1 =100MA Rise time Tns  V«=10V. 1=850nm
Fowerdwisor | 2V 1, =100mA i Fah ume ‘
oo "™ | 45nm | 1-=100mA Pk coment 1 TNA L Va=10V
Forwerd voige| 150MA ' —— | 2DF | Ve =10V, f=1MHz
Beckward voitsge | 2/ Wavelongun range 1500-1100nm.
Tt |- I0~HC Forwwd votoge | 100mA | ]
Backward voltage v S
Operating temperavrel — ]0~B(]'C :




